
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

           Date Reminders: 

Tuesday 13th December 

- Reception performance for parents/carers, 9.30am in the Main Hall at school 
 

Wednesday 14th December 

- Year 1, Year 2, Year 3 and Acer class performance, 9.30am at St Michael’s Church, 

Beckenham 

- Year 4, Year 5, Year 6 and Ash class performance, 1.45pm at St Michael’s Church, 

Beckenham 
 

Friday 16th December 

- Year 6 ‘VE Day’ 

- Last day of Autumn term 

Tuesday 3rd January  

- INSET day – school closed to children 

            Wednesday 4th January 

- First day of Spring term, return to school at the usual times 

 

 

 
 

Dear Parents and Carers, 
 

It’s always a really special time of year to be in a primary school as we lead up to the Christmas 

holidays. The PTA fair on Saturday was a fabulous event and it was great to see so many people 

from our local community there. We will have our first in-person Christmas concerts since 2019 next 

week – we will start promptly for each one, so don’t be late and bring your best cheering voices 

with you!  

Have a lovely weekend,  

Sarah Atherton 

Headteacher 

9th December 2022 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Aladdin Pantomime 

  

The children had a wonderful time watching ‘Aladdin’ today. One highlight was when 

Aladdin said he didn’t have any friends and one kind-hearted Reception child shouted out, 

‘I’ll be your friend!’ Special thanks to Mrs Miller for booking and organising the 

performances. 
 

Christmas Jumper and Lunch Day 

 

 
 

Thank you for all your donations to 

Save the Children on Thursday. The 

children enjoyed the Christmas 

lunch, crackers and apparently 

‘Even the Brussel sprouts are 

delicious!’ Thank you to all of the 

Churchfields and Harrisons staff 

who worked so hard to make this a 

fun and tasty lunch. 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Football Opportunities in Spring Term 

 

 
 

 

Clubs (links to sign up will be released next 

week): 

 EWTB Coaching, Boys and Girls, 

Reception to Year 6, Mondays after 

school 

 Prostars, Girls only with Aimee Everett, 

Year 3 to Year 6, Tuesdays 8.00 – 8.45am 

 Prostars, Boys and Girls,  Reception to 

Year 6, Mondays after school 
 

Team trials (open to all children in the year 

groups below): 

 Boys in Year 5 and Year 6 

 Girls in Year 4, Year 5 and Year 6 

Trials will take place from 8.00 – 8.45am on 

Thursday 5th January, 12th January and 19th 

January for boys and girls - come to all three 

sessions if you can, or just one.  

Entrance will be by the Nursery gate. 
 

 

Enrichment Clubs in Spring Term 
 

We have been working hard to increase the number 

and range of clubs for your children and are pleased 

with the improvement in what we will be able to offer.  

If your child is entitled to pupil premium, look out for an 

email on Monday about how you can access the clubs. 

We will also write to all parents/carers mid-week with the 

links to sign up for the Spring term. 

 

 

Birthday Book Donations 

Thank you and happy birthday to Rosa for ‘Elmer’ and also to Finn for ‘How the Grinch Stole 

Christmas’. 

  



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Class Assembly Dates 2022/23 

Class assemblies will be held in the school’s Main Hall, starting at 2.45pm. 

Spring Term 

26.01.23 Oak 

02.02.23 Silver Birch 

02.03.23 Hickory 

09.03.23 Sumac 

16.03.23 Olive 

23.03.23 Ash 

Summer Term 

04.05.23 Cherry 

11.05.23 Rowan 

18.05.23 Palm 

25.05.23 Acer 

15.06.23 Beech 

 

 

 

Term Dates 2022/23 
 

Autumn Term 2022 
 

 

Last day of Autumn 2 term: Friday 16 December 

 

Spring Term 2023 
 

Inset Day:  Tuesday 3 January – school closed to children 
 

First day of Spring 1 term:  Wednesday 4 January 
 

Last day of Spring 1 term: Friday 10 February 
 

Spring half term holiday:  Monday 13 February – Friday 17 February 
 

First day of Spring 2 term: Monday 20 February 
 

Last day of Spring 2 term:  Friday 31 March 

 

Summer Term 2023 
  

Inset Day:  Monday 17 April – school closed to children 
 

First day of Summer 1 term:  Tuesday 18 April 
 

Bank holiday: Monday 1 May – school closed to children 
 

Bank holiday: Monday 8 May – school closed to children 
 

 

Last day of Summer 1 term: Friday 26 May 
 

Spring half term holiday: Monday 29 May – Friday 2 June 
 

Inset Day: Monday 5 June – school closed to children 
 

First day of Summer 2 term: Tuesday 6 June 
 

Last day of Summer 2 term: Friday 21 July 
 

 

Term Dates for 2023/24 to follow shortly 


